EDUCATION

2010-2012

2000

1994-2000

1998-2000

1994-1998

Sandberg Institute
Amsterdam

Bachelor of Architecture

Virginia Polytechnic Institution

Virginia, USA

JACK S.C. CHEN MERGENT
Oudeweg 91-95

2031CC HAARLEM

T +31625086763
E jack@mergent.nl

28.03.1976
Yungho, Taiwan

Master Interior Architecture
cross disciplinary study: architecture + artistic research

Ba Architecture accredited
thesis: ‘House for a Bibliophile on corner of 17th Str and
P Str, Washington DC, USA’

Bachelor of Architecture

Washington Alexandria Architecture Consortium

Alexandria, Virginia, USA

College of Architecture and Urban Studies

Blacksburg, Virginia, USA

WORK EXPERIENCE

2014

2013

2013

2012

2010

2009

2009

2009

2009

2008

2007

2006

Cradle ©
Amsterdam, NL

Hofwijckstraat
Amsterdam, NL

Jodenbreedstraat
Amsterdam, NL

Lauriersgracht
Amsterdam, NL

Voorstraat
Buren, NL

Jacob van Lennepkade
Amsterdam, NL

Tweede J.V. Campenstraat
Amsterdam, NL

Hemonystraat
Amsterdam, NL

Finesse Architecture
Amsterdam, NL

Sleepy Hudson
NYC, NY, USA

IBG office tower
Groningen, NL

Mahler 4
Amsterdam, NL

Finesse Architecture / CRDLT, designer
design for interactive product for Alzheimer’s patients

Finesse Architecture, Architect
design for extension of private residence, in progress

Finesse Architecture, Architect
interior design of private residence, executed

Finesse Architecture, Architect
preliminary design for renovation of private residence

Finesse Architecture, Architect
complete design for sauna complex, executed

Finesse Architecture, Interior-Architect
preliminary design for renovation of private residence

Finesse Architecture, Interior-Architect

complete design for renovation of private residency, executed

Finesse Architecture, Interior-Architect

complete design for renovation of private residency, executed

Finesse Architecture, owner
started Amsterdam based research&design studio

UN-Studio, Architect / Project Coordinator
complete design of high-end residential tower, executed

UN-Studio, Architect (collaborating)
design development of office tower for competition entry

UN-Studio, Architect (collaborating)
design development of residential tower, executed



2006

2006

2006

2006

2005

2005

2004

2003

2003

2003

2002

2002

EXHIBITION

2014

2014

2013

2012

2012

2011

2006

K4 office tower
Arnhem, NL

Freelance commission
Karlsruhe, DE

Freelance commission
‘s Hertogenbosch, NL

Freelance commission
Winterhur, CH

Freelance commission
Breda, NL

NAI
Rotterdam, NL

Dordrecht Harbor
Dordrecht, NL

Trinity Episcopal Church
Arlington Virginia, USA

George Washington University
Washington D.C., USA

Coppin State College
Baltimore Maryland, USA

Carlos Rosario Career Centre
Washington D.C., USA

West Building Sculpture Galleries
Washington D.C., USA

Kunstvlaai
Amsterdam, NL

Mediamatic
Amsterdam, NL

de Punt, Petersburgstudio
Amsterdam, NL

Gogbot Festival
Enschede, NL

Goldsmith’s, Engaging Tactics
London, UK

Platform for Urban Investigation
Singapore, SNG

Chinese Contemporary Art
Utrecht, NL

UN-Studio, Architect (collaborating)
construction documents for office tower, executed

Architect
presentation models for artist Daniel Roth design proposal

Architect
submission New Urbanism Award 2006 Van Der Laan

Architect
modeling exhibition space for artist Folkert de Jong

Architect (collaboration with artist Germaine Kruip)
design for art installation ‘Where the Sky Is Always Blue’

Graphic Designer
graphic design and layout of the cahier: ‘Abdijkerk te Vaals’

Lugten Malschaert Architecten, Architect (collaborating)
presentation models for redeveloping Dordrecht harbor

DBI Architects, Architect / Project Coordinator
design for partial renovation of 19th century church, executed

DBI Architects, Architect / Designer
complete design for Speech and Hearing Clinic, executed

DBI Architects, Architect (collaborating)
preliminary design study for master-plan for 30 years

Mobius Design Inc, Architect (collaborating)
design development of transformation project

National Gallery of Art, Architect (collaborating)
design development / construction documentation, executed

Artist
‘Bubble Escapement’ part of exhibition by SIGN
‘From Safety to Where’

Artist
‘Bubble Escapement’ part of exhibition ‘Lightness’

Designer
exhibition ‘Window Art’

Designer
‘Making the Temporary Last’, nominated for New Blood Award

Artist
entry on invitation, spatial installations

Artist
‘Looking for a Poet’, performative installation

Artist
participated in collective group show, photo installation



PUBLICATION

2013

2013

2012

2012

LECTURES

2014

2012

Bright Magazine
20102/2013

2D+ 3D Magazine
#AT

Financieel Dagblad
22.12.12

Items
4/5 2012

Gerrit Rietveld Academy
Amsterdam, NL

Technical University
Delft, NL

Product Designer
‘Creative Class: Tafel om te zoenen’

Product Designer
‘Dutch Design’

Product Designer
‘Verbeter de Wereld, Begin bij Design’

Product Designer
‘Design Graduates 2012’

Guest Critic
architecture department

Guest Lecturer
guest lecture at the industrial design department 06.09.12



