# JACK S.C. CHEN

#### MERGENT Oudeweg 91-95 2031CC HAARLEM

T +31625086763 E jack@mergent.nl

28.03.1976 Yungho, Taiwan

### EDUCATION

2010-2012	Sandberg Institute Amsterdam	Master Interior Architecture cross disciplinary study: architecture + artistic research
2000	Bachelor of Architecture	<b>Ba Architecture accredited</b> thesis: 'House for a Bibliophile on corner of 17th Str and <i>P Str, Washington DC, USA</i> '
1994-2000	Virginia Polytechnic Institution Virginia, USA	Bachelor of Architecture
1998-2000	Washington Alexandria Architecture Consortium Alexandria, Virginia, USA	
1994-1998	College of Architecture and Urban Studies Blacksburg, Virginia, USA	

### WORK EXPERIENCE

2014	<b>Cradle</b> © Amsterdam, NL	Finesse Architecture / CRDLT, designer design for interactive product for Alzheimer's patients
2013	<b>Hofwijckstraat</b> Amsterdam, NL	Finesse Architecture, Architect design for extension of private residence, in progress
2013	<b>Jodenbreedstraat</b> Amsterdam, NL	Finesse Architecture, Architect interior design of private residence, executed
2012	Lauriersgracht Amsterdam, NL	Finesse Architecture, Architect preliminary design for renovation of private residence
2010	<b>Voorstraat</b> Buren, NL	Finesse Architecture, Architect complete design for sauna complex, executed
2009	<b>Jacob van Lennepkade</b> Amsterdam, NL	Finesse Architecture, Interior-Architect preliminary design for renovation of private residence
2009	Tweede J.V. Campenstraat Amsterdam, NL	Finesse Architecture, Interior-Architect complete design for renovation of private residency, executed
2009	Hemonystraat Amsterdam, NL	Finesse Architecture, Interior-Architect complete design for renovation of private residency, executed
2009	Finesse Architecture Amsterdam, NL	Finesse Architecture, owner started Amsterdam based research&design studio
2008	<b>Sleepy Hudson</b> NYC, NY, USA	UN-Studio, Architect / Project Coordinator complete design of high-end residential tower, executed
2007	IBG office tower Groningen, NL	<b>UN-Studio, Architect</b> (collaborating) design development of office tower for competition entry
2006	Mahler 4 Amsterdam, NL	UN-Studio, Architect (collaborating) design development of residential tower, executed

2006	K4 office tower Arnhem, NL	UN-Studio, Architect (collaborating) construction documents for office tower, executed
2006	Freelance commission Karlsruhe, DE	Architect presentation models for artist Daniel Roth design proposal
2006	Freelance commission 's Hertogenbosch, NL	Architect submission New Urbanism Award 2006 Van Der Laan
2006	Freelance commission Winterhur, CH	Architect modeling exhibition space for artist Folkert de Jong
2005	Freelance commission Breda, NL	Architect (collaboration with artist Germaine Kruip) design for art installation <i>'Where the Sky Is Always Blue'</i>
2005	NAI Rotterdam, NL	Graphic Designer graphic design and layout of the cahier: 'Abdijkerk te Vaals'
2004	Dordrecht Harbor Dordrecht, NL	Lugten Malschaert Architecten, Architect (collaborating) presentation models for redeveloping Dordrecht harbor
2003	Trinity Episcopal Church Arlington Virginia, USA	DBI Architects, Architect / Project Coordinator design for partial renovation of 19th century church, executed
2003	George Washington University Washington D.C., USA	DBI Architects, Architect / Designer complete design for Speech and Hearing Clinic, executed
2003	Coppin State College Baltimore Maryland, USA	DBI Architects, Architect (collaborating) preliminary design study for master-plan for 30 years
2002	Carlos Rosario Career Centre Washington D.C., USA	Möbius Design Inc, Architect (collaborating) design development of transformation project
2002	West Building Sculpture Galleries Washington D.C., USA	National Gallery of Art, Architect (collaborating) design development / construction documentation, executed

## EXHIBITION

2014	Kunstvlaai Amsterdam, NL	Artist 'Bubble Escapement' part of exhibition by SIGN 'From Safety to Where'
2014	Mediamatic Amsterdam, NL	Artist 'Bubble Escapement' part of exhibition 'Lightness'
2013	<b>de Punt, Petersburgstudio</b> Amsterdam, NL	Designer exhibition 'Window Art'
2012	Gogbot Festival Enschede, NL	Designer 'Making the Temporary Last', nominated for New Blood Award
2012	Goldsmith's, Engaging Tactics London, UK	Artist entry on invitation, spatial installations
2011	Platform for Urban Investigation Singapore, SNG	Artist 'Looking for a Poet', performative installation
2006	Chinese Contemporary Art Utrecht, NL	Artist participated in collective group show, photo installation

#### PUBLICATION

2013	Bright Magazine 20102/2013	<b>Product Designer</b> 'Creative Class: Tafel om te zoenen'
2013	2D+ 3D Magazine #47	Product Designer 'Dutch Design'
2012	Financieel Dagblad 22.12.12	<b>Product Designer</b> 'Verbeter de Wereld, Begin bij Design'
2012	<b>Items</b> 4/5 2012	<b>Product Designer</b> 'Design Graduates 2012'

# LECTURES

2014	Gerrit Rietveld Academy Amsterdam, NL	Guest Critic architecture department
2012	Technical University Delft, NL	Guest Lecturer guest lecture at the industrial design department 06.09.12